
Final Results 

 

 
 

Round #1 - Direct Elimination 

Tournament: NACD10

Location: San Jose, CA

Event: Open Team Junior Men's Epee

Event Class: Unrated

Date: Sunday, January 17, 2010 - 2:00 PM

Place Name Division Members 

1
Los Angeles International Fencing 
Center

SOCAL
Mandalian, Gannon-O'Gara, Sahagian, 
Boberg

2 DC Fencers Club CAP Cohen, He, Sutter, Zucker

3 Prince William Fencing Academy VA Dry, Eldeib, Hollenbeck

4 Alliance Fencing Academy GULF Cramerus, Weiss, Wiley, Witte

5 Fencers Club Inc. METRO Miller, Sorkin, Tapai

6 Swords Fencing Studio SOCAL Carson, Rafidi, Schorr, Shepard

7 Golden Gate Fencing Center NORCAL Mark, Moran, Neveu, Woods

8 East Bay Fencers Gym NORCAL Philippine, Philippine, Parker, Brewer

9 Northern Colorado Fencers CO Osterman, Campbell-Kruger, Jones

10 South Denver Fencing Academy CO Miller, Pfarr, Blyth, North

11 Woodlands Fencing Foundation GULF Freiman, Freiman, Gandin

12 Northwest Fencing Center OR Giles, Haberle, Nerczuk, Urban

13 Baltimore Fencing MD Myers, Walker, Walker

14 Dunwoody Fencing Club GA Anderson, Funk, Patton

15 Falcon Fencing CO Boatright, Salem, Sorensen

16 Swashbucklers ORCST Smith, Chaffee, Marquez

17 Team Excluded   

18 Beverly Hills Fencing Club SOCAL Gendron, Hinderson, Howard, North

19 International Fencing Academy CTRCAL Bamford, Branch, Watson

Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals  
    
 (1) Northern Colorado 
Fencers      

 
 (1) Northern Colorado 
Fencers     

 (32) -BYE-    
  

 (16) East Bay 
Fencers Gym    

 (17) Beverly Hills 
Fencing Club   42 - 45    

 
 (16) East Bay Fencers 
Gym     
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 (16) East Bay Fencers 
Gym  34 - 45     
    (8) DC Fencers Club  
 (9) Woodlands Fencing 
Foundation    33 - 45   

 
 (9) Woodlands Fencing 
Foundation     

 (24) -BYE-     
   (8) DC Fencers Club   
 (25) -BYE-   33 - 45   
  (8) DC Fencers Club    
 (8) DC Fencers Club     
     (8) DC Fencers Club  
 (5) Alliance Fencing 
Academy     42 - 41  

 
 (5) Alliance Fencing 
Academy     

 (28) -BYE-      
  

 (5) Alliance Fencing 
Academy    

 (21) -BYE-   45 - 26    
 

 (12) Dunwoody Fencing 
Club     

 (12) Dunwoody Fencing 
Club      

   
 (5) Alliance Fencing 
Academy   

 (13) Falcon Fencing    45 - 39   
  (13) Falcon Fencing    
 (20) -BYE-     
   (4) Fencers Club Inc.   
 (29) -BYE-   35 - 45   
  (4) Fencers Club Inc.    
 (4) Fencers Club Inc.     

     
 (7) Los Angeles 
International Fencing 
Center

 (3) Prince William 
Fencing Academy      35 - 45

 
 (3) Prince William 
Fencing Academy     

 (30) -BYE-     
  

 (3) Prince William 
Fencing Academy    

 (19) Swashbucklers   45 - 19   
  (19) Swashbucklers    
 (14) Arizona State 
University  0 - 0     

   
 (3) Prince William 
Fencing Academy   

 (11) Baltimore Fencing    37 - 31   
  (11) Baltimore Fencing     
 (22) -BYE-      
  

 (6) Swords Fencing 
Studio    

 (27) -BYE-   22 - 45    
 

 (6) Swords Fencing 
Studio     

 (6) Swords Fencing 
Studio      

    
 (7) Los Angeles 
International Fencing 
Center
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Table of 32, bout #2: Beverly Hills Fencing Club vs East Bay Fencers Gym 

 
 
 
Table of 32, bout #10: Swashbucklers vs Arizona State University 

 (7) Los Angeles 
International Fencing 
Center

    38 - 41  

 
 (7) Los Angeles 
International Fencing 
Center

    

 (26) -BYE-     

  
 (7) Los Angeles 
International Fencing 
Center

   

 (23) -BYE-   45 - 33   
 

 (10) Northwest Fencing 
Center     

 (10) Northwest Fencing 
Center      

   
 (7) Los Angeles 
International Fencing 
Center

  

 (15) Golden Gate 
Fencing Center    45 - 29   

 
 (15) Golden Gate 
Fencing Center     

 (18) International 
Fencing Academy  45 - 26     

  
 (15) Golden Gate 
Fencing Center    

 (31) -BYE-   45 - 43  
 

 (2) South Denver 
Fencing Academy     

 (2) South Denver 
Fencing Academy      
    

Fence-off for Third  
  
 (5) Alliance Fencing Academy  
  (3) Prince William Fencing Academy
 (3) Prince William Fencing Academy  39 - 45

  

# East Bay Fencers Gym TS Score Score TS Beverly Hills Fencing Club #

3 Philippine, Thibault 3 3 5 5 Howard, Maxwell 6

1 Brewer, Andrew 5 8 9 4 North, Johnny 5

2 Parker, Cameron 6 14 12 3 Gendron, Wil 4

1 Brewer, Andrew 4 18 14 2 Howard, Maxwell 6

Alt Philippine, Matthias 7 25 19 5 Gendron, Wil 4

2 Parker, Cameron 5 30 22 3 North, Johnny 5

1 Brewer, Andrew 5 35 26 4 Gendron, Wil 4

2 Parker, Cameron 5 40 28 2 Howard, Maxwell 6

Alt Philippine, Matthias 5 45 34 6 North, Johnny 5

   V45 D34    

# Swashbucklers TS Score Score TS Arizona State University #
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Table of 32, bout #15: Golden Gate Fencing Center vs International Fencing Academy 

 
 
 
Table of 16, bout #1: Northern Colorado Fencers vs East Bay Fencers Gym 

 
 
 
Table of 16, bout #2: Woodlands Fencing Foundation vs DC Fencers Club 

3 Marquez, Joel     Bartell, Zachary 6

1 Smith, Spencer     Bartell, Elliott 5

2 Chaffee, James     Fenech, Michael 4

1 Smith, Spencer     Bartell, Zachary 6

3 Marquez, Joel     Fenech, Michael 4

2 Chaffee, James     Bartell, Elliott 5

1 Smith, Spencer     Fenech, Michael 4

2 Chaffee, James     Bartell, Zachary 6

3 Marquez, Joel  0 0  Bartell, Elliott 5

   V0 D0    

# Golden Gate Fencing Center TS Score Score TS International Fencing Academy #

3 Neveu, John 5 5 1 1 Branch, Jamie 6

1 Woods, Jefferson 3 8 10 9 Watson, Robert 5

2 Moran, Paul 7 15 11 1 Bamford, Charles 4

1 Woods, Jefferson 5 20 13 2 Branch, Jamie 6

3 Neveu, John 5 25 14 1 Bamford, Charles 4

2 Moran, Paul 4 29 21 7 Watson, Robert 5

Alt Mark, Alexander 6 35 24 3 Bamford, Charles 4

2 Moran, Paul 5 40 25 1 Branch, Jamie 6

3 Neveu, John 5 45 26 1 Watson, Robert 5

   V45 D26    

# Northern Colorado Fencers TS Score Score TS East Bay Fencers Gym #

3 Osterman, Gordon 5 5 2 2 Parker, Cameron 6

1 Jones, Simon 3 8 9 7 Brewer, Andrew 5

2 Campbell-Kruger, Adam 7 15 14 5 Philippine, Thibault 4

1 Jones, Simon 5 20 18 4 Parker, Cameron 6

3 Osterman, Gordon 5 25 24 6 Philippine, Thibault 4

2 Campbell-Kruger, Adam 1 26 26 2 Brewer, Andrew 5

1 Jones, Simon 7 33 33 7 Philippine, Thibault 4

2 Campbell-Kruger, Adam 4 37 40 7 Philippine, Matthias Alt

3 Osterman, Gordon 5 42 45 5 Brewer, Andrew 5

   D42 V45    

# DC Fencers Club TS Score Score TS Woodlands Fencing #
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Table of 16, bout #3: Alliance Fencing Academy vs Dunwoody Fencing Club 

 
 
 
Table of 16, bout #4: Falcon Fencing vs Fencers Club Inc. 

 
 
 
Table of 16, bout #5: Prince William Fencing Academy vs Swashbucklers 

Foundation

3 Sutter, Conrad 5 5 0 0 Freiman, Samuel 6

1 He, Albert 4 9 3 3 Freiman, Benjamin 5

2 Cohen, Theodore 5 14 5 2 Gandin, Evan Andre 4

1 He, Albert 2 16 10 5 Freiman, Samuel 6

3 Sutter, Conrad 3 19 15 5 Gandin, Evan Andre 4

2 Cohen, Theodore 5 24 20 5 Freiman, Benjamin 5

1 He, Albert 6 30 23 3 Gandin, Evan Andre 4

2 Cohen, Theodore 5 35 28 5 Freiman, Samuel 6

3 Sutter, Conrad 10 45 33 5 Freiman, Benjamin 5

   V45 D33    

# Alliance Fencing Academy TS Score Score TS Dunwoody Fencing Club #

3 Wiley, Scott 4 4 3 3 Funk, Eric 6

1 Weiss, Lewis 2 6 5 2 Anderson, Matthew 5

2 Witte, Zion 2 8 6 1 Patton, Daniel 4

1 Weiss, Lewis 6 14 9 3 Funk, Eric 6

3 Wiley, Scott 7 21 13 4 Patton, Daniel 4

2 Witte, Zion 7 28 15 2 Anderson, Matthew 5

Alt Cramerus, John 7 35 19 4 Patton, Daniel 4

2 Witte, Zion 5 40 23 4 Funk, Eric 6

3 Wiley, Scott 5 45 26 3 Anderson, Matthew 5

   V45 D26    

# Fencers Club Inc. TS Score Score TS Falcon Fencing #

3 Tapai, Andrei 4 4 2 2 Salem, James 6

1 Sorkin, Venedikt 6 10 10 8 Sorensen, Nathan 5

2 Miller, Pearson 5 15 12 2 Boatright, Dalton 4

1 Sorkin, Venedikt 5 20 13 1 Salem, James 6

3 Tapai, Andrei 5 25 13 0 Boatright, Dalton 4

2 Miller, Pearson 5 30 21 8 Sorensen, Nathan 5

1 Sorkin, Venedikt 5 35 27 6 Boatright, Dalton 4

2 Miller, Pearson 5 40 30 3 Salem, James 6

3 Tapai, Andrei 5 45 35 5 Sorensen, Nathan 5

   V45 D35    
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Table of 16, bout #6: Baltimore Fencing vs Swords Fencing Studio 

 
 
 
Table of 16, bout #7: Los Angeles International Fencing Center vs Northwest Fencing 
Center 

 

#
Prince William Fencing 

Academy
TS Score Score TS Swashbucklers #

3 Eldeib, Alexander 5 5 0 0 Chaffee, James 6

1 Dry, Dylan 3 8 2 2 Marquez, Joel 5

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 7 15 4 2 Smith, Spencer 4

1 Dry, Dylan 1 16 6 2 Chaffee, James 6

3 Eldeib, Alexander 8 24 7 1 Smith, Spencer 4

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 6 30 12 5 Marquez, Joel 5

1 Dry, Dylan 2 32 12 0 Smith, Spencer 4

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 8 40 17 5 Chaffee, James 6

3 Eldeib, Alexander 5 45 19 2 Marquez, Joel 5

   V45 D19    

# Swords Fencing Studio TS Score Score TS Baltimore Fencing #

3 Rafidi, Joseph 3 3 2 2 Walker, Alec 6

1 Shepard, Trevor 3 6 6 4 Walker, Adam 5

2 Carson, Iain 2 8 9 3 Myers, Jesse 4

Alt Schorr, Raymond 2 10 9 0 Walker, Alec 6

3 Rafidi, Joseph 2 12 9 0 Myers, Jesse 4

2 Carson, Iain 6 18 13 4 Walker, Adam 5

Alt Schorr, Raymond 2 20 14 1 Myers, Jesse 4

2 Carson, Iain 9 29 17 3 Walker, Alec 6

3 Rafidi, Joseph 16 45 22 5 Walker, Adam 5

   V45 D22    

#
Los Angeles International 

Fencing Center
TS Score Score TS Northwest Fencing Center #

3 Mandalian, Christopher 2 2 2 2 Giles, Daniel 6

1 Sahagian, Izzy 5 7 3 1 Urban, Karl 5

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 5 12 5 2 Haberle, Hayden 4

1 Sahagian, Izzy 5 17 7 2 Giles, Daniel 6

3 Mandalian, Christopher 1 18 7 0 Haberle, Hayden 4

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 7 25 17 10 Urban, Karl 5

1 Sahagian, Izzy 10 35 24 7 Haberle, Hayden 4

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 3 38 28 4 Giles, Daniel 6

3 Mandalian, Christopher 7 45 33 5 Urban, Karl 5

   V45 D33    
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Table of 16, bout #8: Golden Gate Fencing Center vs South Denver Fencing Academy 

 
 
 
Table of 8, bout #1: East Bay Fencers Gym vs DC Fencers Club 

 
 
 
Table of 8, bout #2: Alliance Fencing Academy vs Fencers Club Inc. 

#
South Denver Fencing 

Academy
TS Score Score TS Golden Gate Fencing Center #

3 Pfarr, Collin 2 2 5 5 Moran, Paul 6

1 Blyth, Jourdain 8 10 7 2 Neveu, John 5

2 North, Gary 5 15 10 3 Woods, Jefferson 4

1 Blyth, Jourdain 5 20 17 7 Moran, Paul 6

3 Pfarr, Collin 4 24 21 4 Mark, Alexander Alt

2 North, Gary 6 30 24 3 Neveu, John 5

1 Blyth, Jourdain 3 33 32 8 Mark, Alexander Alt

2 North, Gary 4 37 39 7 Moran, Paul 6

Alt Miller, Jeffrey 6 43 45 6 Neveu, John 5

   D43 V45    

# DC Fencers Club TS Score Score TS East Bay Fencers Gym #

3 He, Albert 1 1 4 4 Parker, Cameron 6

1 Cohen, Theodore 5 6 6 2 Brewer, Andrew 5

2 Sutter, Conrad 9 15 13 7 Philippine, Thibault 4

1 Cohen, Theodore 5 20 18 5 Parker, Cameron 6

Alt Zucker, Samuel 5 25 23 5 Philippine, Thibault 4

2 Sutter, Conrad 4 29 25 2 Brewer, Andrew 5

1 Cohen, Theodore 3 32 29 4 Philippine, Thibault 4

2 Sutter, Conrad 4 36 30 1 Parker, Cameron 6

Alt Zucker, Samuel 9 45 33 3 Brewer, Andrew 5

   V45 D33    

# Fencers Club Inc. TS Score Score TS Alliance Fencing Academy #

3 Tapai, Andrei 1 1 5 5 Witte, Zion 6

1 Sorkin, Venedikt 3 4 10 5 Wiley, Scott 5

2 Miller, Pearson 6 10 15 5 Weiss, Lewis 4

1 Sorkin, Venedikt 8 18 20 5 Witte, Zion 6

3 Tapai, Andrei 5 23 24 4 Weiss, Lewis 4

2 Miller, Pearson 4 27 30 6 Wiley, Scott 5

1 Sorkin, Venedikt 4 31 35 5 Weiss, Lewis 4

2 Miller, Pearson 2 33 40 5 Witte, Zion 6

3 Tapai, Andrei 6 39 45 5 Wiley, Scott 5

   D39 V45    
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Table of 8, bout #3: Prince William Fencing Academy vs Swords Fencing Studio 

 
 
 
Table of 8, bout #4: Los Angeles International Fencing Center vs Golden Gate Fencing 
Center 

 
 
 
Semi-Finals, bout #1: DC Fencers Club vs Alliance Fencing Academy 

#
Prince William Fencing 

Academy
TS Score Score TS Swords Fencing Studio #

3 Eldeib, Alexander 3 3 3 3 Carson, Iain 6

1 Dry, Dylan 0 3 6 3 Rafidi, Joseph 5

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 3 6 7 1 Schorr, Raymond 4

1 Dry, Dylan 0 6 7 0 Carson, Iain 6

3 Eldeib, Alexander 3 9 8 1 Shepard, Trevor Alt

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 6 15 14 6 Rafidi, Joseph 5

1 Dry, Dylan 1 16 15 1 Shepard, Trevor Alt

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 5 21 20 5 Carson, Iain 6

3 Eldeib, Alexander 16 37 31 11 Rafidi, Joseph 5

   V37 D31    

#
Los Angeles International 

Fencing Center
TS Score Score TS Golden Gate Fencing Center #

3 Mandalian, Christopher 5 5 3 3 Moran, Paul 6

1 Sahagian, Izzy 5 10 9 6 Neveu, John 5

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 4 14 15 6 Woods, Jefferson 4

1 Sahagian, Izzy 6 20 16 1 Moran, Paul 6

3 Mandalian, Christopher 5 25 18 2 Woods, Jefferson 4

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 5 30 20 2 Neveu, John 5

1 Sahagian, Izzy 5 35 22 2 Woods, Jefferson 4

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 5 40 26 4 Moran, Paul 6

3 Mandalian, Christopher 5 45 29 3 Neveu, John 5

   V45 D29    

# Alliance Fencing Academy TS Score Score TS DC Fencers Club #

3 Wiley, Scott 1 1 2 2 Sutter, Conrad 6

1 Weiss, Lewis 5 6 6 4 Zucker, Samuel 5

2 Witte, Zion 6 12 12 6 Cohen, Theodore 4

1 Weiss, Lewis 3 15 17 5 Sutter, Conrad 6

3 Wiley, Scott 4 19 22 5 Cohen, Theodore 4

2 Witte, Zion 7 26 28 6 Zucker, Samuel 5

1 Weiss, Lewis 5 31 31 3 Cohen, Theodore 4

2 Witte, Zion 3 34 36 5 Sutter, Conrad 6

Page 8 of 10Final Results

1/21/2010file://C:\Documents and Settings\ashley.USFA\Local Settings\Temp\Temporary Directory ...



 
 
 
Semi-Finals, bout #2: Prince William Fencing Academy vs Los Angeles International 
Fencing Center 

 
 
 
Finals, bout #1: DC Fencers Club vs Los Angeles International Fencing Center 

 
 
 
Fence-off for Third, bout #1: Alliance Fencing Academy vs Prince William Fencing 
Academy 

3 Wiley, Scott 7 41 42 6 Zucker, Samuel 5

   D41 V42    

#
Prince William Fencing 

Academy
TS Score Score TS

Los Angeles International 
Fencing Center

#

3 Eldeib, Alexander 4 4 5 5 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 6

1 Dry, Dylan 0 4 7 2 Mandalian, Christopher 5

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 7 11 14 7 Sahagian, Izzy 4

1 Dry, Dylan 2 13 16 2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 6

3 Eldeib, Alexander 9 22 24 8 Sahagian, Izzy 4

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 4 26 30 6 Mandalian, Christopher 5

1 Dry, Dylan 1 27 30 0 Sahagian, Izzy 4

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 4 31 33 3 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 6

3 Eldeib, Alexander 7 38 41 8 Mandalian, Christopher 5

   D38 V41    

#
Los Angeles International 

Fencing Center
TS Score Score TS DC Fencers Club #

3 Mandalian, Christopher 5 5 2 2 Sutter, Conrad 6

1 Sahagian, Izzy 5 10 6 4 Zucker, Samuel 5

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 1 11 7 1 Cohen, Theodore 4

1 Sahagian, Izzy 9 20 12 5 Sutter, Conrad 6

3 Mandalian, Christopher 2 22 12 0 Cohen, Theodore 4

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 8 30 20 8 Zucker, Samuel 5

1 Sahagian, Izzy 5 35 24 4 Cohen, Theodore 4

2 Gannon-O'Gara, Rene 4 39 31 7 Sutter, Conrad 6

3 Mandalian, Christopher 6 45 35 4 Zucker, Samuel 5

   V45 D35    

#
Prince William Fencing 

Academy
TS Score Score TS Alliance Fencing Academy #

3 Eldeib, Alexander 2 2 5 5 Wiley, Scott 6

1 Dry, Dylan 3 5 6 1 Witte, Zion 5

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 6 11 13 7 Weiss, Lewis 4

1 Dry, Dylan 4 15 15 2 Wiley, Scott 6
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Results generated by Fencing Time tournament software: www.FencingTime.com 

3 Eldeib, Alexander 7 22 20 5 Weiss, Lewis 4

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 5 27 22 2 Witte, Zion 5

1 Dry, Dylan 3 30 26 4 Weiss, Lewis 4

2 Hollenbeck, Luke 10 40 31 5 Wiley, Scott 6

3 Eldeib, Alexander 5 45 39 8 Witte, Zion 5

   V45 D39    
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